7 12 99

**Г⊕Р№ 106/2009**-1619А ОМВ 0651-0027 07-14-1999

| 1974 | 14 BAN | 14

09/164, 957
U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

## 101090742 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
			d original do	cument(s	or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyanc	e iype			
New	Assignm	ent	Security Ag	reement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License		Change of N	Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	X			ORY INSTRUM
Corrective Document		U.S. (For Use ONLY)	. Governme by U.S. Governm	e <b>nt</b> nent Agencie	es)
Reel # Frame #	**	Departme			ret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if add	litional names o	of conveying pa	arties attac	hed Execution Date
Name (line 1) MINNESOTA, UNIVERSITY	OF, REGEN	rs of the	Ξ		Month Day Year 02251999
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Mark if add	ditional names	of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1) NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE	<u> </u>	_			If document to be recorded
UNITED STATES OF AMER.	ICA			LJ	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR Address (line 1)	RCH				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
800 NORTH QUINCY STRE	ET				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	7A		22217-	-5660	
Address (line 3)	State/Ci	untry	Z	ip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Action JOHN G. WYNN	ldress	Enter for the fir	st Receiving Pa	arty only.	
Name OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEA	RCH				
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL					
Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY STRE	ET				
Address (line 3) ARLINGTON VA 22217	-5660				
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this policition of information is entire and the average participated 20 pley's need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Object Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the officer of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the officer of the Cover Sheet. Send comments are subjectly approved to the officer of the Cover Sheet. Send comments are subjectly approved to the officer of the Cover Sheet. Send comments are subjectly approved to the Cover Sheet. Send comments are subjectly approved to the Officer of the Cover Sheet. Send comments are subjectly approved to the Officer of the Cover Sheet. Send comments are subjectly approved to the Cover Sheet. Send comments are subjectly approved t

REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0548

FORM PERC 1/10P		U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1619B  Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	(703) 696-4010
Name JEAN TRUMAN		
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL RES	SEARCH	
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL		
Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINCY ST	TREET	
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 2223		
Pages Enter the total number of procluding any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doc s.	ument #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu Enter either the Patent Application Number or th 09164 Patent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	t if additional numbers attached ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	#No fee req'd
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# ×
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
attached copy is a true copy of the cindicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	
ELWARD SAUL  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	<b>.</b>	

PATENT REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0549

0,50

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention)) Global File System and Data Storage Device Locks		
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT			
Steven R. Soltis, Matthew T. James A. Coomes, Michael H.	O'Keefe, Thomas M. Ruwart, Gerald A. HOulder, Miller, Edward A. Soltis, Raymond W. Gilson, Kenneth W.		
3 SERIAL NO. 09/164,957	4. FILING DATE 10/1/98		
5 CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Dept. of the Navy	6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. N/N00019-95-1-0611		
7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Inv	ention" under Patent Rights Clause (identify clause by title and date)  Included in Contract/Grant No. N/N00019-95-1-0611 with the		
invention, patent application and any result referenced clause.	o license granted to the government under this contract/grant in this ing patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the ocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent		
Signed this 25th day of Fe.	bruary19 99		
* Corrected by the Department to include the Patent Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Department Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Department Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Department Department Rights execution in Contractor.  **Corrected by the Department Department Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Department Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Department Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Department Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Patent Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Patent Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Patent Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Patent Rights execution by the Contractor.  **Corrected by the Contractor.  **	SIGNATURE Anthony L. Strauss Acting Assistant Vice President  NAME (Typed or printed) Patents & Technology Marketing  TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL  Morrill Hall, 100 Church St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455		
	BUSINESS ADDRESS		

NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)

**RECORDED: 07/12/1999** 

Formerly NAVOCNR 5870/29(8-92)

PATENT REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0550